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Jasper County B O C

Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

180930009564 0174048ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 02/09/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070532 62.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-522210 County Extension Service Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 62.0008 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070532 62.00 0.0062.00

770 U05-2477 754 DUE 3.9.240009918 0174060AT&T 02/10/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070533 2,498.21 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 79.7608 02/21/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -79.7608 02/21/24
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication 120.0008 02/21/24
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication 146.9808 02/21/24
100-700-07100-00052-523200 County Extension Service Communication 102.7708 02/21/24
100-100-01545-00052-523200 Tax Commissioner Communication 134.5108 02/21/24
100-100-01550-00052-523200 Tax Assessor Communication 166.6008 02/21/24
100-100-01401-00052-523200 Registrar Communication 107.0608 02/21/24
100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication 79.7608 02/21/24
100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication 106.3308 02/21/24
100-200-02450-00052-523200 Probate Court Communication 104.2708 02/21/24
100-200-02400-00052-523200 Magistrate Court Communication 106.2508 02/21/24
540-400-04530-00052-523200 Landfill Communication 79.7608 02/21/24
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication 135.1808 02/21/24
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication 361.3508 02/21/24
100-200-02200-00052-523200 District Attorney Communication 106.7208 02/21/24
100-300-03360-00052-523200 Courthouse Security Communication 50.3208 02/21/24
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication 348.6308 02/21/24
100-200-02150-00052-523200 Superior Court Communication 241.7208 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070533 2,498.21 0.002,498.21

111240010679 0174059AUDIT FIRE PROTECTION 02/08/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070534 575.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 575.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070534 575.00 0.00575.00

SO02637160000814 0174058BOB BARKER COMPANY 02/14/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070535 32.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 32.5808 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070535 32.58 0.0032.58

MONTHLY MEETING0009580 0174075BREEDING, KAREN M 02/20/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070536 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 100.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070536 100.00 0.00100.00

29280010385 0174069BRENT'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE 02/19/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070537 105.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 105.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070537 105.00 0.00105.00

9243755610009127 0174074BSN SPORTS 12/29/23 02/21/24 06 02/21/24P 10-070538 540.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531100 Recreation General Supplies 540.5006 02/21/24
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Total Check Number...070538 540.50 0.00540.50

2.15.24 P&Z MEETING0010596 0174067BURCH, RONALD E. 02/15/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070539 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070539 75.00 0.0075.00

MONTHLY MEETING0009331 0174079CHAMPION, LONDA 02/21/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070540 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 100.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070540 100.00 0.00100.00

ENERGY EXCISE TAX: JAN 20240001250 0174033CITY OF MONTICELLO 01/31/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070541 646.77 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 646.7707 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070541 646.77 0.00646.77

ENERGY EXCISE TAX: JAN 20240008799 0174034CITY OF SHADY DALE 01/31/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070542 79.20 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 79.2007 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070542 79.20 0.0079.20

399336050590010383 0174071COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 02/15/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070543 319.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531380 Recreation Concession Supplies 319.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070543 319.00 0.00319.00

102840010528 0174057CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 02/09/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070544 3,251.52 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 3,251.5208 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070544 3,251.52 0.003,251.52

8398453 0202240009194 0174056CRYSTAL SPRINGS 02/02/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070545 140.09 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 140.0908 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070545 140.09 0.00140.09

40830001825 0174047DAVIS, BRENDA C 02/08/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070546 1,878.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 1,878.0008 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070546 1,878.00 0.001,878.00

INV-333480011359 0174064FLOCK SAFETY 02/15/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070547 24,191.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 24,191.1008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070547 24,191.10 0.0024,191.10

0269542570002187 0174041GALLS, LLC 01/31/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070548 59.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 59.9907 02/20/24

0269521590002187 0174042GALLS, LLC 01/31/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070548 224.97 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 224.9707 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070548 284.96 0.00284.96

202400150010658 0174046GLAZE, RONNIE 02/15/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070549 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521200 Planning/zoning Professional Services 100.0008 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070549 100.00 0.00100.00

816440008876 0174063GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 11/30/23 02/21/24 05 02/21/24P 10-070550 1,026.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 1,026.6405 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070550 1,026.64 0.001,026.64

446830011646 0174040GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTERS 01/09/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070551 560.16 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 560.1607 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070551 560.16 0.00560.16

575980003800 0174037JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 01/05/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070552 30.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 30.0007 02/20/24

584250003800 0174038JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 01/31/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070552 251.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 251.0007 02/20/24

584230003800 0174039JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 01/31/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070552 161.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 161.0007 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070552 442.00 0.00442.00

SOFTBALL REFUND0011649 0174073MAXWELL, HOPE 02/13/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070553 85.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00057-572350 Recreation Recreation Refunds 85.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070553 85.00 0.0085.00

2.15.24 P&Z MEETING0011577 0174068MCGUIRE, DAVID E. 02/15/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070554 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070554 75.00 0.0075.00

2640011568 0174030MONTICELLO FAMILY DENTISTRY 12/13/23 02/21/24 06 02/21/24P 10-070555 179.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 179.0006 02/20/24

1330011568 0174036MONTICELLO FAMILY DENTISTRY 01/09/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070555 181.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 181.0007 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070555 360.00 0.00360.00

2.15.24 P&Z MEETING0011273 0174066NASH, WILLIAM 02/15/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070556 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070556 75.00 0.0075.00
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JAMES CROSSWELL0008306 0174051NORRIS, BILLY 02/15/23 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070557 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0008 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070557 175.00 0.00175.00

11422570009400 0174031NXTEC SAFETY SALES CORP 01/22/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070558 44.55 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-531100 Senior Center General Supplies 44.5507 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070558 44.55 0.0044.55

3520045210010010024 0174032ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 01/31/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070559 36.07 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00053-531710 Tax Assessor Office Supplies 36.0707 02/20/24

3531578740010010024 0174043ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 02/01/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070559 102.85 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 102.8508 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070559 138.92 0.00138.92

2.15.24 P&Z MEETING0008530 0174065OWENS, PHILLIP JUSTIN 02/15/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070560 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070560 75.00 0.0075.00

124852490011465 0174055PATRIOT FIRE PROTECTION 02/13/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070561 779.35 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521000 Jail Contracted Services 779.3508 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070561 779.35 0.00779.35

22270710011447 0174081PIEDMONT HEALTHCARE 02/21/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070562 1,369.66 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 1,369.6608 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070562 1,369.66 0.001,369.66

0142124 DUE 1.25.240011352 0174035PPLSI 01/25/24 02/21/24 07 02/21/24P 10-070563 539.15 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013300 Payroll Deductions Payable Legal Shield 539.1507 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070563 539.15 0.00539.15

372240009519 0174049PRINTABILITY 02/08/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070564 283.55 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-522210 County Extension Service Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 283.5508 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070564 283.55 0.00283.55

001252650011650 0174080PRODIGY HEALTH LLC 02/08/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070565 59.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 59.9608 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070565 59.96 0.0059.96

1080253270003086 0174045RICOH USA, INC 02/05/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070566 84.72 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522320 Senior Center Copier Lease 84.7208 02/20/24
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Total Check Number...070566 84.72 0.0084.72

MONTHLY MEETING0009055 0174077SMITH, LARRY E. 02/20/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070567 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 100.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070567 100.00 0.00100.00

4435880009416 0174052SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 02/13/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070568 425.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00053-531730 Gov't Buildings Courthouse Supplies 425.2808 02/20/24

4435730009416 0174054SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 02/12/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070568 189.47 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 189.4708 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070568 614.75 0.00614.75

MONTHLY MEETING0009316 0174078STANSELL, JAMES 02/20/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070569 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 100.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070569 100.00 0.00100.00

2024 MANDATED TRAINING: LEANN AIRINGTON0006817 0174044SUPERIOR COURT CLERKS 02/20/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070570 400.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-523700 Superior Court Education And Training 400.0008 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070570 400.00 0.00400.00

MONTHLY MEETING0011013 0174076TAYLOR, LIONEL 02/20/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070571 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 100.0008 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070571 100.00 0.00100.00

JASPGASD0007013 0174061TRI-TECH FORENSICS INC 08/30/23 02/21/24 02 02/21/24P 10-070572 124.60 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 124.6002 02/21/24

Total Check Number...070572 124.60 0.00124.60

53879580009714 0174050XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES 02/10/24 02/21/24 08 02/21/24P 10-070573 102.60 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-522320 County Extension Service Copier Lease 102.6008 02/20/24

Total Check Number...070573 102.60 0.00102.60

42,694.54Grand Total 0.0042,694.54

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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 Field  Value Selected  Condition

1:     Check Number ALL

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date 02/21/2024
6:     Payment Method ALL

 Field  Value Selected  Direction  Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

 Field  Value Selected
1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00

Application: ACCOUNTING SUITE

Service Pack: 7.1.27

Export Name: APGLXP18

Export Version: VM-07123002

Template Name: 0000_GL_InvoiceDisbursements.rpt
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